

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.294/2020

Defendant No.1 appeared but failed to file his WS/say. Defendant No.4 failed to appear though served with suit summons vide **Exh.16**. Hence, suit to proceed without WS/say of defendant No.1 and ex-parte against defendant No.4

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 13/07/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.