

Order below Exh.20 in RCS No.294/2020

The defendant No.1 failed to conduct cross examination. His advocate filed adjournment application. However, the same is rejected on the grounds mentioned in the order thereon. Thereafter, the defendant No.1 and his advocate remained absent on repeated calls. The witness is present today. Hence, the suit to proceed without cross examination of this witness by defendant No.1.

Date :09/07/2025

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.