

MHLA11-000267-2020

RCS No.294/2020

Mudrika Vs. Fattesab and Ors.

Exh.44/1.

In view of present pleadings of the parties, following additional issues are framed.

06. Does defendant No.4 prove that, he purchased land ad-measuring 60 R as contended from defendant No.1 and accordingly sale-deeds bearing registration No. 353/2020 was executed?

07. Does defendant No.4 prove that, defendant No.1 sold the aforesaid land to him for his legal necessity as contended?

Date :02/04/2026
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.